Terms and Conditions for The Whitlams and the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra Campaign

1. General Information

- Campaign Name: The Whitlams and the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra
- Organiser: The Whitlams, PO Box 555, Dulwich Hill NSW 2203 Email: hg@thewhitlams.com
- Campaign Period: The campaign starts at 6:00am on 9 April 2025 and ends at 12:00pm on 17 April 2025 (AEST).
- **Eligibility:** This campaign is open to individuals who are currently in Australia and are aged 18 and over, including both Australian residents and non-residents (such as tourists, international students, and temporary visa holders), except employees of The Whitlams and their immediate families.

2. How to Enter

- Entry Requirement: To enter, participants must register online at https://thewhitlams.com/mso-presale during the Campaign Period to gain access to presale tickets for The Whitlams and the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra performance at Hamer Hall on Saturday 6 April 2025.
- **Prize Draw:** All participants who complete their registration will automatically be entered into a prize draw for the chance to win one of three prizes to attend a rehearsal session with The Whitlams and the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra in Melbourne (date to be advised).

3. Prize Details

Description of Prizes:

- Three winners will each receive 2 tickets to attend a 30-minute rehearsal session with The Whitlams and the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra in Melbourne. The rehearsal session will take place prior to the performance date, and the specific date and time will be confirmed and communicated to the winners at the time of notification.
- Value of Prize: The prize is a unique, money-can't-buy experience and does not have a monetary value.

• Prize Conditions:

- o The prize is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash.
- The prize includes tickets to the rehearsal session only. Any additional costs (e.g., travel, accommodation) are the responsibility of the winner.
- The date and time of the rehearsal session will be advised to winners once confirmed.

4. Winner Selection

- **Prize Draw:** Winners will be selected via a random draw on Wednesday 23 April 2025 and will be notified via email within 3 business days.
- **Unclaimed Prizes:** If the winner cannot be contacted, or if the prize remains unclaimed after 7 days of the initial contact, a redraw will occur, and a new winner will be selected.

5. Privacy and Data Collection

- By entering this competition, participants consent to The Whitlams collecting and using their
 personal data for the purpose of administering the campaign, including contacting winners. In
 addition, participants will be automatically subscribed to The Whitlams' mailing list and may
 receive newsletters, promotional emails, and other correspondence from time to time.
- Participants can unsubscribe from these communications at any time by clicking the unsubscribe link at the bottom of any email or by contacting The Whitlams at hq@thewhitlams.com.
- Personal information will not be shared with third parties except as required by law.

6. Campaign Requirements

- Validity: The campaign is open to all individuals who are currently in Australia. All entries must comply with the laws of New South Wales, Australia.
- **Errors or Inconsistencies:** The organiser reserves the right to cancel, amend, or suspend the campaign and these Terms and Conditions due to unforeseen circumstances or events beyond their control.

7. General Conditions

- **Liability:** To the extent permitted by law, The Whitlams will not be liable for any injury, loss, or damage of any kind incurred by the winner as a result of participation in the campaign or use of the prize.
- Acceptance of Terms: By entering this competition, participants agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions.
- **Disputes:** Any disputes or claims arising out of or relating to the campaign will be governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia.

8. Legal Requirements

- Australian Consumer Law: This competition is governed by the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth) and the Australian Consumer Law (Schedule 2), and is subject to relevant state-based consumer protection regulations.
- **Gaming and Wagering Legislation:** If required, the campaign complies with any applicable state legislation concerning promotions, prize draws, and competitions.

9. Additional Information

- Publicity: By accepting a prize, winners consent to the use of their name (first name only), for
 promotional purposes related to the campaign without further compensation, unless
 prohibited by law.
- **Force Majeure:** The organiser is not liable for any failure to perform its obligations under these Terms and Conditions due to circumstances beyond its reasonable control, including but not limited to natural disasters, strikes, or other events.